

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35697/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2013 in WP No.5161/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

S.SREEDHAR REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 36680 of 2013

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Adi Narayana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. J. N. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Babu Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J.R. Manohar, Adv.
Mr. R. Santhanan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 3rd February, 2014.

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 5 and 6.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, the petitioners shall not be reverted.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar

|