

:  
ITEM NO.7+50

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.7 :

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35697/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2013 in WP No.5161/2013 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

S.SREEDHAR REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C)NOS.1134-1135 of 2014

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.36680 of 2013

(With aappln. For permission to place addl. documents on record,  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

AND

Item No.50 :

SLP(C)Nos.7931-7932/2014

(With appln. for modification and office report)

Date: 31/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Adinarayana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

..2/-

.2.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent-State seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit may be filed within two weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit already filed, may be filed within two weeks from today.

List the matters on 21st April, 2014.

| (Sarita Purohit)  
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Assistant Registrar

|

|