

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
CC 6336/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2013 in WP No.5161/2013 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

T. PURNA CHANDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/04/2014

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rao,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in the month of August,
2014.

Tag with SLP(C)No.35697 of 2013.

In the meantime the petitioner shall not be
reverted.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar