

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35697/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/09/2013
in WP No. 5161/2013 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

S.SREEDHAR REDDY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with application for permission to place additional documents on
record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.R. Manohar Rao, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. R. Santhanan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 21.04.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.03.18
14:29:47 IST
Reason: