

ITEM NO.3
(MM)

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 35697/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/09/2013
in WP No. 5161/2013 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

S.SREEDHAR REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36680/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1134-1135/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7931-7932/2014

(With appln.(s) for modification and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12804/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 22/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Adi Narayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Goel, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

For Respondent(s)

Digitally signed by

Mr. A. T. M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.04.29

17:12:14 IST

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 06.05.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar