

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35697/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/09/2013
in WP No. 5161/2013 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

S.SREEDHAR REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For permission to place addl. Documents on record)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36680/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1134-1135/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7931-7932/2014

(With appln.(s) for modification and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12804/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 17/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.Adi Narayana Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam,Adv.
Mr. Goli Rama Krishna,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Singh,Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela,Adv.

Ch.Leela Sarveswar,Adv.

Mr. A.V.S. Raju,Adv.

For Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

For Respondent(s)

Digitally signed by

Sarita Purohit

Date: 2015.11.18

11:21:32 IST

Reason:

Mr. R.Vankataramani,Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.Santhnan Krishnan,Adv.

Mr. J.R. Manohar Rao,Adv.

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

1

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh,Adv.Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters before an appropriate Bench on 1 st
December, 2015 along with S.L.P.(Civil) Nos.6906-6910/2009.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar